FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-10-2001



101671126

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
omission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01022001 Change of Name Other
nveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name JENSEN FITTINGS CORPORATION ormerly Individual General Partnership	Month Day Year 03192001
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation NEW YORK
ceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name JENSEN ACQUISITION LIMITED	
mposed of	
dress (line 1) 29500 SOLON ROAD	
dress (line 2)	
dress (line 3) SOLON City General Partnership	OH/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation NEW YORK
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
GTON11 00000083 2294167 40.00 OP	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 523-1500					
Name MARY E. DARCY, ESQ.					
Address (line 1) MANSOUR, GAVIN, GERLACK & MANOS CO., L.P.A.					
Address (line 2) 55 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2150					
Address (line 3) CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113					
Address (line 4)					
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2294167 1976317					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
MARY E. DARCY, ESQ. Ylary D. Darcy 3/19/01					
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Signed					

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Jensen Fittings Corporation, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 107-111 Goundry Street, N. Tonawanda, New York 14120 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, grants, releases, and quit-claims to Jensen Acquisition Limited, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 29500 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives or designees (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and any registrations therefor (hereinafter "Marks").

Assignor agrees that, at the request of Assignee, Assignor will, without additional consideration, execute any documents deemed necessary by Assignee:

- (a) to vest all rights, title, and interest in the Marks in Assignee or any party designated by Assignee; and
- (b) to enable Assignee to seek, register, maintain, or enforce rights in the Marks anywhere in the world, to the extent Assignor is able to do so.

Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, grants, releases, and quit-claims to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives or designees, any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement of said Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives or designees.

This Agreement is executed pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated January 2, 2001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0754

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademarks effective as of the 2nd day of January, 2001. Assignor JENSEN FITTEN Date: 3/3/01 Name: Michael F. Sullivan Title: President State of New York SS: County of Erie This 13th day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared Michael F. Sullivan, to me known as the President of Jensen Fittings Corporation, a New York corporation, who executed the foregoing Assignment Of Trademarks and acknowledged that he was authorized to execute the same as the free act and deed of such corporation. Shaw S. Weinfutner
Notary Public SHARON S. WEINFURTNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY My Commission Expires 1 20 200 2 Assignee JENSEN ACQUISITION LIMITED Date: 3/13/01 Name: Frank J. Roddy Title: Chief Financial Officer State of Ohio SS: County of Cuyahoga This 13+ day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared Frank J. Roddy,

to me known as the Chief Financial Officer of Jensen Acquisition Limited, a New York corporation, who executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks and acknowledged that he was authorized to execute the same as the free act and deed of such corporation.

SHARON'S WEINFURTNER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ERIE GOUNTY My Commission Expires 1120, 200 2 Morion & Weinfuther Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0755

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
JENFLO	75/484,875	05/14/98	2,294,167	11/23/99
JF (Stylized)	74,659,454	04/03/95	1,976,317	05/28/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0756